
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 1 

Company Number 

05959921 

Name of Company 

Above Bar College Limited 

t/We 
Terry Evans Richard Toone 
20 Brunswick Place 20 Brunswick Place 
Southampton Southampton 

$015 2AQ $015 2AQ 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 16 September 2013 

Signed 2 — Sw : Date 16 September 2013 

Chantrey Vellacott DFK LLP . 

20 Brunswick Place For Official Use 

Southampton Insolygnev Sector 

= Ua 
*yoan013 #197 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

Ref ABOV59388/TCE/AM/GR 

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Above Bar College Limited 

on the 16 September 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated tn this Statement of Affairs are true 

Signed Kipire nteges ete KBE. 

Full Name 

Dated & “a Lapel A do 2 



Above Bar College Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 September 2013 

A - Summary of Assets 

Assets Book Value 

£ 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Stock/WIP 2,625 00 250 00 
Book Debts 73,202 30 73,202 30 
Intercompany debt 789 47 789 47 

Hairdressing Equipment and Fixtures 38,737 00 20,000 00 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 94,241 77 

Signature Ge ae SEL IL C8 



Above Bar College Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 16 September 2013 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 94,241 77 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 29,835 78 

29,835 78 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 64,405 99 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
64,405 99 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 15,881 20 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 48,524 79 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Floating Charge Creditor 23,161 68 
23,161 68 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 25,363 11 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 15,881 20 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 41,244 31 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 28,907 37 

Employees 161,398 92 
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 411,987 25 

202,293 54 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (161,049 23) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 1,000 00 

(161,049 23) 

1,000 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (162,049 23) 

Signature = LE AAC Ail YS te 



2b 60 £10z 
‘eUAL-uodn-agseomen 
sloysaJo J 
2b 60 £102 sequiaidag gb 